

|   |   |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| <h1>BID TABULATION</h1> <p>MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER: CIP-2015-004B<br/>CLARK AVENUE SIDEWALKS</p> <p><i>BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 8TH, 2017 @10:00AM</i></p> | <b>Sunset Contracting</b><br>3030 Lees Lane<br>MOBILE, AL 36693<br>251-660-0411<br>AL. LICENSE # 17623<br><br>Merchants Bonding Company | <b>Dortch, Figures &amp; Sons Inc.</b><br>2476 Commercial Park Dr.<br>Mobile, AL 36606<br>251-338-9751<br>AL. LICENSE # 20501<br><br>Old Republic Surety Company | <b>McElhenney LLC</b><br>9408 Bellingrath Rd.<br>Theodore, AL 36582<br>251-973-0030<br>AL. LICENSE # 49555<br><br>U.S. Specialty Insurance Company | <b>C. Thornton, Inc.</b><br>12390 Airport Blvd.<br>MOBILE, AL 36608<br>251-639-1906<br>AL. LICENSE # 18330<br><br>Guarantee Company of North America USA |
|---|---|--|--|--|

| BASE BID                |  |              |      |              |                |               |                |               |                |              |                 |
|-------------------------|--|--------------|------|--------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| ITEM NO.                | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | APPROX. QTY. | UNIT | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE    | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE    | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT          |
| 206-C1                  | Removing Concrete Sidewalk   | 1483.0       | SY   | \$ 4.81      | = \$ 7,133.23  | \$ 5.00       | = \$ 7,415.00  | \$ 9.09       | = \$ 13,480.47 | \$ 7.50      | = \$ 11,122.50  |
| 206-C2                  | Removing Concrete Driveway   | 216.0        | SY   | \$ 9.21      | = \$ 1,989.36  | \$ 5.00       | = \$ 1,080.00  | \$ 10.91      | = \$ 2,356.56  | \$ 10.00     | = \$ 2,160.00   |
| 206-D                   | Removing Curb and Gutter   | 200.0        | LF   | \$ 6.47      | = \$ 1,294.00  | \$ 13.25      | = \$ 2,650.00  | \$ 7.61       | = \$ 1,522.00  | \$ 7.50      | = \$ 1,500.00   |
| 210-A                   | Unclassified Excavation  | 120.0        | CY   | \$ 22.12     | = \$ 2,654.40  | \$ 10.00      | = \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 24.30      | = \$ 2,916.00  | \$ 18.00     | = \$ 2,160.00   |
| 424-A                   | Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B                         | 10.0         | TON  | \$ 415.86    | = \$ 4,158.60  | \$ 250.00     | = \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 180.07     | = \$ 1,800.70  | \$ 150.00    | = \$ 1,500.00   |
| 517-D                   | Sidewalk Handrail  | 9.0          | LF   | \$ 320.88    | = \$ 2,887.92  | \$ 100.00     | = \$ 900.00    | \$ 117.65     | = \$ 1,058.85  | \$ 106.67    | = \$ 960.03     |
| 529-A                   | Retaining Wall   | 60.00        | SF   | \$ 64.21     | = \$ 3,852.60  | \$ 45.00      | = \$ 2,700.00  | \$ 47.06      | = \$ 2,823.60  | \$ 33.96     | = \$ 2,037.60   |
| 600-A                   | Mobilization   | 1.00         | LS   | \$ 16,289.35 | = \$ 16,289.35 | \$ 67,700.00  | = \$ 67,700.00 | \$ 16,988.36  | = \$ 16,988.36 | \$ 12,500.00 | = \$ 12,500.00  |
| 618-A1                  | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick  | 1550.0       | SY   | \$ 51.92     | = \$ 80,476.00 | \$ 38.00      | = \$ 58,900.00 | \$ 58.18      | = \$ 90,179.00 | \$ 79.90     | = \$ 123,845.00 |
| 618-A2                  | Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick  | 263.0        | SY   | \$ 60.07     | = \$ 15,798.41 | \$ 48.00      | = \$ 12,624.00 | \$ 63.65      | = \$ 16,739.95 | \$ 71.76     | = \$ 18,872.88  |
| 618-B                   | Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick  | 121.0        | SY   | \$ 60.07     | = \$ 7,268.47  | \$ 48.00      | = \$ 5,808.00  | \$ 62.44      | = \$ 7,555.24  | \$ 52.00     | = \$ 6,292.00   |
| 620-A                   | Minor Structure Concrete   | 4.0          | CY   | \$ 577.59    | = \$ 2,310.36  | \$ 495.00     | = \$ 1,980.00  | \$ 1,022.04   | = \$ 4,088.16  | \$ 1,250.00  | = \$ 5,000.00   |
| 623-C                   | Combination Curb & Gutter, Type C  | 200.00       | LF   | \$ 19.64     | = \$ 3,928.00  | \$ 18.50      | = \$ 3,700.00  | \$ 25.52      | = \$ 5,104.00  | \$ 22.50     | = \$ 4,500.00   |
| 637-A                   | Fence Reset  | 40.00        | LF   | \$ 23.10     | = \$ 924.00    | \$ 24.00      | = \$ 960.00    | \$ 16.81      | = \$ 672.40    | \$ 20.00     | = \$ 800.00     |
| 641-R                   | 3/4" Water Meter and Box Reset   | 22.00        | EACH | \$ 294.57    | = \$ 6,480.54  | \$ 74.00      | = \$ 1,628.00  | \$ 247.74     | = \$ 5,450.28  | \$ 250.00    | = \$ 5,500.00   |
| 650-A                   | Topsail  | 400.00       | CYIP | \$ 31.75     | = \$ 12,700.00 | \$ 15.00      | = \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 21.80      | = \$ 8,720.00  | \$ 15.00     | = \$ 6,000.00   |
| 654-A                   | Solid Sodding (Bermuda)  | 1250.00      | SY   | \$ 5.20      | = \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 6.00       | = \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 4.20       | = \$ 5,250.00  | \$ 10.00     | = \$ 12,500.00  |
| 665-E                   | Polyethylene   | 500.00       | SY   | \$ 3.33      | = \$ 1,665.00  | \$ 1.71       | = \$ 855.00    | \$ 1.87       | = \$ 935.00    | \$ 2.50      | = \$ 1,250.00   |
| 665-J                   | Silt Fence   | 500.00       | LF   | \$ 4.04      | = \$ 2,020.00  | \$ 3.50       | = \$ 1,750.00  | \$ 4.29       | = \$ 2,145.00  | \$ 4.50      | = \$ 2,250.00   |
| 665-O                   | Silt Fence Removal   | 500.00       | LF   | \$ 1.73      | = \$ 865.00    | \$ 1.00       | = \$ 500.00    | \$ 1.33       | = \$ 665.00    | \$ 1.50      | = \$ 750.00     |
| 665-Q                   | Wattle   | 500.00       | LF   | \$ 8.88      | = \$ 4,330.00  | \$ 6.54       | = \$ 3,270.00  | \$ 7.32       | = \$ 3,660.00  | \$ 10.00     | = \$ 5,000.00   |
| 674-A                   | Construction Safety Fence  | 1500.00      | LF   | \$ 2.95      | = \$ 4,425.00  | \$ 2.50       | = \$ 3,750.00  | \$ 1.87       | = \$ 2,805.00  | \$ 2.00      | = \$ 3,000.00   |
| 698-A                   | Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited To \$   | 1.00         | LF   | \$ -         | = \$ -         | \$ 0.01       | = \$ 0.01      | \$ 0.01       | = \$ 0.01      | \$ 1,000.00  | = \$ 1,000.00   |
| 703-A                   | Traffic Control Markets, Class 2, Type A   | 1195.00      | SF   | \$ 6.93      | = \$ 8,281.35  | \$ 6.00       | = \$ 7,170.00  | \$ 5.60       | = \$ 6,692.00  | \$ 6.00      | = \$ 7,170.00   |
| 703-C                   | Removal of Existing Traffic Control Markings or Legends (Plastic)  | 160.0        | TON  | \$ 13.54     | = \$ 2,166.40  | \$ 10.00      | = \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 6.00       | = \$ 960.00    | \$ 2.00      | = \$ 320.00     |
| 710-A1                  | Class 4, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick or Steel Flat Sign Panels 14 Gauge (Thick III Background)                     | 33.0         | SF   | \$ 23.10     | = \$ 762.30    | \$ 17.03      | = \$ 561.99    | \$ 22.41      | = \$ 739.53    | \$ 25.00     | = \$ 825.00     |
| 710-A2                  | Class 7, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick or Steel Flat Sign Panels 14 Gauge (Type IV, VII, VIII or Type IX Background) | 8.0          | SF   | \$ 39.71     | = \$ 317.68    | \$ 18.00      | = \$ 144.00    | \$ 24.65      | = \$ 197.20    | \$ 25.00     | = \$ 200.00     |
| 710-B                   | Roadway Sign Post (#3 "U" Channel Galvanized Steel)  | 60.00        | LF   | \$ 16.17     | = \$ 970.20    | \$ 10.00      | = \$ 600.00    | \$ 8.96       | = \$ 537.60    | \$ 11.50     | = \$ 690.00     |
| 710-C                   | Removal of Existing Roadway Signs  | 1.00         | LS   | \$ 451.10    | = \$ 451.10    | \$ 500.00     | = \$ 500.00    | \$ 560.24     | = \$ 560.24    | \$ 500.00    | = \$ 500.00     |
| 740-B                   | Construction Signs   | 168.00       | SF   | \$ 6.88      | = \$ 1,155.84  | \$ 8.00       | = \$ 1,344.00  | \$ 7.84       | = \$ 1,317.12  | \$ 16.00     | = \$ 2,688.00   |
| 740-D                   | Channelizing Drums   | 20.00        | SF   | \$ 28.88     | = \$ 577.60    | \$ 35.00      | = \$ 700.00    | \$ 22.41      | = \$ 448.20    | \$ 35.00     | = \$ 700.00     |
| 740-E                   | Cones (36 inches High)   | 20.00        | SF   | \$ 15.25     | = \$ 305.00    | \$ 16.50      | = \$ 330.00    | \$ 8.96       | = \$ 179.20    | \$ 20.00     | = \$ 400.00     |
| 740-M                   | Ballast for Cone   | 20.00        | EACH | \$ 1.16      | = \$ 23.20     | \$ 10.00      | = \$ 200.00    | \$ 0.01       | = \$ 0.20      | \$ 10.00     | = \$ 200.00     |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b> |  |              |      |              | \$ 204,960.91  | \$ 208,520.00 | \$ 208,546.87  | \$ 244,193.01 |                |              |                 |

I certify this is a true and accurate tabulation of bids received at 10:00 A.M., Local Time, February 8th, 2017, for Clark Avenue Sidewalks, Project Number CIP-2015-004B.

NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC  
 851 EAST BERRY SERVICE ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 1000  
 MOBILE, AL 36689

2/14/17  
 DATE

NEEL-SCHAFFER  
 You can build upon

